
2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JANUARY - MARCH  
First Quarter, King James Version

January 4  Genesis 2:3. “AND GOD BLESSED THE SEVENTH DAY, AND SANCTIFIED IT: because that in it 
he had rested from all his work which God created and made.”

January 11  Exodus 20:8, 9. “REMEMBER THE SABBATH DAY, TO KEEP IT HOLY. Six days shalt thou 
labour, and do all thy work.”

January 18  1 Exodus 20:10. “BUT THE SEVENTH DAY IS THE SABBATH OF THE LORD THY GOD: in it 
thou shalt not do any work, thou, nor thy son, nor thy daughter, thy manservant, nor thy maidservant, nor 
thy cattle, nor thy stranger that is within thy gates.”

January 25  Exodus 20:11. “For in six days the Lord made heaven and earth, the sea, and all that in 
them is, and rested the seventh day: WHEREFORE THE LORD BLESSED THE SABBATH DAY, AND HALLOWED 
IT.”

February 1  Ezekiel 20:20. “AND HALLOW MY SABBATHS; AND THEY SHALL BE A SIGN BETWEEN ME 
AND YOU, that ye may know that I am the Lord your God.”

February 8  Luke 4:16. “And he came to Nazareth, where he had been brought up: AND, AS HIS CUSTOM 
WAS, HE WENT INTO THE SYNAGOGUE ON THE SABBATH DAY, and stood up for to read.”

February 15  Matthew 12:12. “. . . WHEREFORE IT IS LAWFUL TO DO WELL ON THE SABBATH DAYS.”

February 22   Mark 2:27, 28. “. . . The sabbath was made for man, and not man for the sabbath: THERE-
FORE THE SON OF MAN IS LORD ALSO OF THE SABBATH.”

March 1  Isaiah 58:13, 14. “If thou . . . CALL THE SABBATH A DELIGHT, . . . AND SHALT HONOUR HIM, NOT 
DOING THINE OWN WAYS, . . . I WILL CAUSE THEE TO RIDE UPON THE HIGH PLACES OF THE EARTH.”

March 8  Leviticus 23:3. “. . . THE SEVENTH DAY IS THE SABBATH OF REST, AN HOLY CONVOCATION; . . . IT 
IS THE SABBATH OF THE LORD IN ALL YOUR DWELLINGS.”

March 15  Isaiah 66:23. “. . . That from one new moon to another, AND FROM ONE SABBATH TO ANOTHER, 
SHALL ALL FLESH COME TO WORSHIP BEFORE ME, saith the Lord.”

March 22  REVIEW
March 29  EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JANUARY - MARCH  
First Quarter, New International Version

January 4   Genesis 2:3. “AND GOD BLESSED THE SEVENTH DAY AND MADE IT HOLY, because on it he 
rested from all the work of creating that he had done.”

January 11  Exodus 20:8, 9. “REMEMBER THE SABBATH DAY BY KEEPING IT HOLY. Six days you shall 
labour and do all your work.”

January 18  Exodus 20:10. “BUT THE SEVENTH DAY IS A SABBATH TO THE LORD YOUR GOD. On it you 
shall not do any work, neither you, nor your son or daughter, nor your manservant or maidservant, nor your 
animals, nor the alien within your gates.”

January 25  Exodus 20:11. “For in six days the Lord made the heavens and the earth, the sea, and all 
that is in them, but he rested on the seventh day. THEREFORE THE LORD BLESSED THE SABBATH DAY AND 
MADE IT HOLY.”

February 1  Ezekiel 20:20. “KEEP MY SABBATHS HOLY, THAT THEY MAY BE A SIGN BETWEEN US. Then 
you will know that I am the Lord your God.”

February 8  Luke 4:16. “He went to Nazareth, where he had been brought up, AND ON THE SABBATH 
DAY HE WENT INTO THE SYNAGOGUE, AS WAS HIS CUSTOM. And he stood up to read.”

February 15  Matthew 12:12. “. . . THEREFORE IT IS LAWFUL TO DO GOOD ON THE SABBATH.”

February 22  Mark 2:27, 28. “. . . The Sabbath was made for man, not man for the Sabbath. SO THE 
SON OF MAN IS LORD EVEN OF THE SABBATH.”

March 1  Isaiah 58:13, 14. “. . . IF YOU CALL THE SABBATH A DELIGHT . . . and if you honour it by not 
going your own way . . . THEN YOU WILL FIND YOUR JOY IN THE LORD.”

March 8  Leviticus 23:3, 14. “. . . THE SEVENTH DAY IS A SABBATH OF REST, A DAY OF SACRED AS-
SEMBLY. . . .  wherever you live, it is a Sabbath to the Lord.” 

March 15   Isaiah 66:23. “From one New Moon to another AND FROM ONE SABBATH TO ANOTHER, ALL 
MANKIND WILL COME AND BOW DOWN BEFORE ME,’ says the Lord.”

March 22  REVIEW
March 29  EXAMINATION



2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

APRIL - JUNE  
Second Quarter, King James Version

April 5  John 14:1. “LET NOT YOUR HEART BE TROUBLED: YE BELIEVE IN GOD, BELIEVE ALSO IN ME.”

April 12  John 14:2. “IN MY FATHER’S HOUSE ARE MANY MANSIONS: IF IT WERE NOT SO, I WOULD HAVE 
TOLD YOU. I GO TO PREPARE A PLACE FOR YOU.”

April 19  John 14:3. “And if I go and prepare a place for you, I WILL COME AGAIN, AND RECEIVE YOU 
UNTO MYSELF; THAT WHERE I AM, THERE YE MAY BE ALSO.”

April 26  Revelation 1:7. “BEHOLD, HE COMETH WITH CLOUDS; AND EVERY EYE SHALL SEE HIM, and 
they also which pierced him.

May 3  1 Thessalonians 4:16. “FOR THE LORD HIMSELF SHALL DESCEND FROM HEAVEN WITH A 
SHOUT, with the voice of the archangel, and with the trump of God: AND THE DEAD IN CHRIST SHALL RISE 
FIRST.”

May 10  1 Thessalonians 4:17. “THEN WE WHICH ARE ALIVE AND REMAIN SHALL BE CAUGHT UP 
TOGETHER WITH THEM IN THE CLOUDS, to meet the lord in the air: and so shall we ever be with the Lord.”

May 17  Revelation 22:12. “AND, BEHOLD, I COME QUICKLY; AND MY REWARD IS WITH ME, to give 
every man according as his work shall be.”

May 24  Matthew 24:36. “BUT OF THAT DAY AND HOUR KNOWETH NO MAN, no, not the angels of 
heaven, but my Father only.”

May 31  James 5:8. “BE YE ALSO PATIENT; STABLISH YOUR HEARTS: FOR THE COMING OF THE LORD 
DRAWETH NIGH.”

June 7  Acts 1:9. “And when he had spoken these things, while they beheld, HE WAS TAKEN UP; AND A 
CLOUD RECEIVED HIM OUT OF THEIR SIGHT.”

June 14  Acts 1:11. “. . . THIS SAME JESUS, WHICH IS TAKEN UP FROM YOU INTO HEAVEN, SHALL SO 
COME in like manner as ye have seen him go into heaven.”

June 21  REVIEW
June 28  EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

APRIL - JUNE  
Second Quarter, New International Version

April 5  John 14:1. “DO NOT LET YOUR HEARTS BE TROUBLED. TRUST in god; TRUST ALSO IN ME.”

April 12  John 14:2. “IN MY FATHER’S HOUSE ARE MANY ROOMS; IF IT WERE NOT SO, I WOULD HAVE 
TOLD YOU. I AM GOING THERE TO PREPARE A PLACE FOR YOU.”

April 19  John 14:3. “And if I go and prepare a place for you, I WILL COME BACK AND TAKE YOU TO BE 
WITH ME THAT YOU ALSO MAY BE WHERE I AM.”

April 26  Revelation 1:7. “LOOK, HE IS COMING WITH THE CLOUDS, AND EVERY EYE WILL SEE HIM, even 
those who pierced him.”

May 3  1 Thessalonians 4:16. “. . . THE LORD HIMSELF WILL COME DOWN FROM HEAVEN, WITH A 
LOUD COMMAND, with the voice of the archangel and with the trumpet call of God, AND THE DEAD IN 
CHRIST WILL RISE FIRST.”

May 10  1 Thessalonians 4:17. “AFTER THAT, WE WHO ARE STILL ALIVE AND ARE LEFT WILL BE 
CAUGHT UP TOGETHER WITH THEM IN THE CLOUDS to meet the Lord in the air. And so we will be with the 
Lord for ever.”

May 17  Revelation 22:12. “BEHOLD, I AM COMING SOON! MY REWARD IS WITH ME, and I will give 
to everyone according to what he has done.”

May 24  Matthew 24:36. “NO-ONE KNOWS ABOUT THAT DAY OR HOUR, not even the angels in 
heaven, nor the Son, but only the Father.”

May 31  James 5:8. “. . . BE PATIENT AND STAND FIRM, BECAUSE THE LORD’S COMING IS NEAR.”

June 7  Acts 1:9. “After he said this, HE WAS TAKEN UP BEFORE THEIR VERY EYES, AND A CLOUD HID HIM 
FROM THEIR SIGHT.”

June 14  Acts 1:11. “. . . THIS SAME JESUS, WHO HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM YOU INTO HEAVEN, WILL COME 
BACK in the same way you have seen him go into heaven.”

June 21  REVIEW
June 28  EXAMINATION



2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JULY - SEPTEMBER  
Third Quarter, King James Version

July 5  Genesis 3:15. “AND I WILL PUT ENMITY BETWEEN THEE AND THE WOMAN, and between thy 
seed and her seed; it shall bruise thy head, and thou shalt bruise his heel.”

July 12  1 John 3:4. “WHOSOEVER COMMITTETH SIN TRANSGRESSETH ALSO THE LAW: FOR SIN IS THE 
TRANSGRESSION OF THE LAW.”

July 19  Romans 6:23. “FOR THE WAGES OF SIN IS DEATH; BUT THE GIFT OF GOD IS ETERNAL LIFE 
THROUGH JESUS CHRIST OUR LORD.”
July 26  1 Timothy 1:15. “This is a faithful saying, and worthy of all acceptation, that CHRIST JESUS 
CAME INTO THE WORLD TO SAVE SINNERS; OF WHOM I AM CHIEF.”
August 2  Isaiah 53:5. “BUT HE WAS WOUNDED FOR OUR TRANSGRESSIONS, HE WAS BRUISED FOR OUR INIQUI-
TIES: the chastisement of our peace was upon him; and with his stripes we are healed.”
August 16  Acts 2:38. “. . . REPENT, AND BE BAPTISED EVERY ONE OF YOU in the name of Jesus Christ for 
the remission of sins.”

August 23  2 Peter 3:9. “THE LORD IS . . . LONGSUFFERING TO USWARD, NOT WILLING THAT ANY 
SHOULD PERISH, but that all should come to repentance.”
August 30  1 John 1:9. “If we confess our sins, HE IS FAITHFUL AND JUST TO FORGIVE US OUR SINS, and 
to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.”
September 6  John 16:13. “HOWBEIT WHEN HE, THE SPIRIT OF TRUTH, IS COME, HE WILL GUIDE YOU 
INTO ALL TRUTH.”
September 13  Galatians 3:26. “FOR YE ARE ALL THE CHILDREN OF GOD BY FAITH IN CHRIST JESUS.”
September 20  REVIEW
September 27  EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JULY - SEPTEMBER  
Third Quarter, New International Version

July 5  Genesis 3:15. “AND I WILL PUT ENMITY BETWEEN YOU AND THE WOMAN, and between your 
offspring and hers; he will crush your head, and you will strike his heel.”
July 12  1 John 3:4. “EVERYONE WHO SINS BREAKS THE LAW; IN FACT, SIN IS LAWLESSNESS.”
July 19  Romans 6:23. “ FOR THE WAGES OF SIN IS DEATH, BUT THE GIFT OF GOD IS ETERNAL LIFE IN 
CHRIST JESUS OUR LORD.”
July 26  1 Timothy 1:15. “Here is a trustworthy saying that deserves full acceptance: CHRIST JESUS 
CAME INTO THE WORLD TO SAVE SINNERS—OF WHOM I AM THE WORST.”
August 2  Isaiah 53:5. “BUT HE WAS PIERCED FOR OUR TRANSGRESSIONS, HE WAS CRUSHED FOR OUR 
INIQUITIES; the punishment that brought us peace was upon him, and by his wounds we are healed.”
August 9  John 3:16. “FOR GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD THAT HE GAVE HIS ONE AND ONLY SON, THAT 
WHOEVER BELIEVES IN HIM SHALL NOT PERISH BUT HAVE ETERNAL LIFE.”
August 16  Acts 2:38. “ . . . REPENT AND BE BAPTISED, EVERY ONE OF YOU, in the name of Jesus Christ 
so that your sins may be forgiven.”
August 23  2 Peter 3:9. “THE LORD . . . IS PATIENT WITH YOU, NOT WANTING ANYONE TO PERISH, but 
everyone to come to repentance.”
August 30  1 John 1:9.. “If we confess our sins, HE IS FAITHFUL AND JUST AND WILL FORGIVE US OUR 
SINS and purify us from all unrighteousness.”
September 6  John 16:13. “BUT WHEN HE, THE SPIRIT OF TRUTH, COMES, HE WILL GUIDE YOU INTO ALL 
TRUTH.” 
September 13  Galatians 3:26. “YOU ARE ALL SONS OF GOD THROUGH FAITH IN CHRIST JESUS.”
September 20  REVIEW
September 27  EXAMINATION



2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS
OCTOBER - DECEMBER  

Fourth Quarter, King James Version

October 4  John 17:3. “AND THIS IS LIFE ETERNAL, THAT THEY MIGHT KNOW THEE THE ONLY TRUE GOD, 
AND JESUS CHRIST, whom thou hast sent.”
October 11  Hebrews 11:6. “BUT WITHOUT FAITH IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO PLEASE HIM: for he that cometh 
to God must believe that he is, and that he is a rewarder of them that diligently seek him.”

October 18  Hebrews 11:1. “NOW FAITH IS THE SUBSTANCE OF THINGS HOPED FOR, THE EVIDENCE OF 
THINGS NOT SEEN.”

October 25  2 Peter 1:5. “AND BESIDE THIS, GIVING ALL DILIGENCE, ADD TO YOUR FAITH VIRTUE; AND 
TO VIRTUE KNOWLEDGE.”
November 1  2 Peter 1:6. “AND TO KNOWLEDGE TEMPERANCE; AND TO TEMPERANCE PATIENCE; AND 
TO PATIENCE GODLINESS.”
November 8  2 Peter 1:7. “AND TO GODLINESS BROTHERLY KINDNESS: AND TO BROTHERLY KINDNESS 
CHARITY.”
November 15  James 1:12. “BLESSED IS THE MAN THAT ENDURETH TEMPTATION: FOR WHEN HE IS 
TRIED, HE SHALL RECEIVE THE CROWN OF LIFE, which the Lord hath promised to them that love him.”
November 22  1 Timothy 6:6, 7. “BUT GODLINESS WITH CONTENTMENT IS GREAT GAIN. For we 
brought nothing into this world, and it is certain we can carry nothing out.”
November 29  Proverbs 17:22. “A MERRY HEART DOETH GOOD LIKE A MEDICINE: BUT A BROKEN 
SPIRIT DRIETH THE BONES.”

December 6  Philippians 4:6. “BE CAREFUL FOR NOTHING: but in every thing by prayer and supplica-
tion with thanksgiving LET YOUR REQUESTS BE MADE KNOWN UNTO GOD.”

December 13  Philippians 4:13. “CAN DO ALL THINGS THROUGH CHRIST WHICH STRENGTHENETH 
ME.”

December 20  REVIEW
December 27  EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)



2025 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS
OCTOBER - DECEMBER  

Fourth Quarter, New International Version

October 4  John 17:3. “NOW THIS IS ETERNAL LIFE: THAT THEY MAY KNOW YOU, THE ONLY TRUE GOD, 
AND JESUS CHRIST, whom you have sent.”

October 11  11 Hebrews 11:6. “AND WITHOUT FAITH IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO PLEASE GOD, because 
anyone who comes to him must believe that he exists and that he rewards those who earnestly seek him.”

October 18  Hebrews 11:1. “NOW FAITH IS BEING SURE OF WHAT WE HOPE FOR AND CERTAIN OF WHAT WE 
DO NOT SEE.”

October 25  2 Peter 1:5. “FOR THIS VERY REASON, MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO ADD TO YOUR FAITH GOOD-
NESS, AND TO GOODNESS, KNOWLEDGE.”

November 1  2 Peter 1:6. “AND TO KNOWLEDGE, SELF-CONTROL; AND TO SELF-CONTROL, PERSEVERANCE; 
AND TO PERSEVERANCE, GODLINESS.”

November 8  2 Peter 1:7. “AND TO GODLINESS, BROTHERLY KINDNESS; AND TO BROTHERLY KINDNESS, 
LOVE.”

November 15  James 1:12. “BLESSED IS THE MAN WHO PERSEVERES UNDER TRIAL, BECAUSE WHEN HE 
HAS STOOD THE TEST, HE WILL RECEIVE THE CROWN OF LIFE that God has promised to those who love him.”

November 22  1 Timothy 6:6, 7. “BUT GODLINESS WITH CONTENTMENT IS GREAT GAIN. For we 
brought nothing into the world, and we can take nothing out of it.”

November 29  Proverbs 17:22. “A CHEERFUL HEART IS GOOD MEDICINE, BUT A CRUSHED SPIRIT DRIES 
UP THE BONES.” 

December 6  Philippians 4:6. “DO NOT BE ANXIOUS ABOUT ANYTHING, but in everything, by prayer 
and petition, with thanksgiving, PRESENT YOUR REQUESTS TO GOD.“

December 13  Philippians 4:13. “I CAN DO EVERYTHING THROUGH HIM WHO GIVES ME STRENGTH.”

December 20  REVIEW
December 27  EXAMINATION

(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)


